
~. 

CITY CXXJNC:U. MEETING 
~ s, 19_85 

!"""'\ I . 

AWARD CONTRACI' -
HAM LANE STREEI' 
IMPROVENENI'S 
Iilll A VENUE 'ID 
ELM STRD:.'T 

RES. :NO. 85-63 

City Nanager Petersen presented the following bids wh.ich had 
been received for the "HdiU Lane Street Improvenents - Lc.di 
Avenue - Elm Street": 

BIDDER 

Granite Construction 
Teichert Construction 
Claude C. WJod 

$287,989.50 
$303,403.00 
$312,839.00 

Following recommendation of the City Manager, Co1~cil 
adopted Resolution No. 85-63 awarding the contract for "Ha'tl 
Lane Street Improvements - Loch Avenue to Elm Street" to 
Granite Construction in the amount of $287,989.50. 



I 

I 
~ 
j 

~ 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

CITY OF LODI 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

City Counc i 1 

City Manager 

May 30, 1985 

Ham Lane St. Improvements -
Lodi Avenue - Elm Street 

COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

Project ~-ta 

Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1985 
Fund: Trans. Dev. Act 
Amount Budgeted: $370,000 
Total Project Estimate: $370,000 
Bid Opening Date: May 29, 1985 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract for the above project 
--~--~--~------to Granite Construction in the amount of $287,989.50. 

BACKGROUND INFORMf,TION: This project will widen Ham Lane between Lodi Avenue 
and Elm Street. New curb and gutter and side~lk will be installed on the west 
side of the street. 

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on May 1, 1985. The City 
has received the following three bids for this project: 

BIDDER -------------------
Gr~nite Construction 

"leichert Construction 

Claude C. Wood 

Engineer's Estimate 

~~.II,' () l'l 
~jh~' 

toack \. P.onsko 
(ubi ic\Works Director 

c~~istant Finance Director 

JLP./RCP/eeh 

LOCATION 

Stockton 

Stockton 

Lodi 

BID 

$287 '989. 50 

$ 30 3 '4 0 3. 00 

$312,839.00 

$307,476.00 

I 



RESOLL~ION NO. 85-63 

AWARD -· CONTRACT FOR HAM LANE STREET IMPROVElVlENTS 
LOD I AVENUE TO EL!Vl STREET 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in 
accordance with law and the order of this City Council, sealed 
bids were received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of 
th.s City on May 29, 1985 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for Ham 
Lane Street Improvements, Lodi Avenue to Elm Street as des~ribed in 
the specifications therefor cip;_)~oved by the City Council May 1, 
1985; and 

WHEREAS, 
tabulated and 
follows: 

said bids have been compared, checlced, 
report thereof filed with the City Manager 

and 

BIDDER AMOUNT 

A!t. A. Alt. B 

Granite Construction 
Teichert Construction 
Claude C. Wood Co. 

$287,989.50 
$303,403.00 
$312,839.00 

$289.999.50 
$299,597.00 
$316,034.00 

Y.JHEREAS, the City Manage1· recommends that award b8 
made to the low bidder, Granite Construction Company. 

as 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi that award of contract for Ham Lane Street 
Improvements, Lodi Avenue to Elm Street be and the same is 
hereby made to Granite Construction Company, the low bidder, 
in the amount of $287,989.50. 

D a t e d : June 5 , l 9 8 5 

I hereby ce~tify that Resolution No. 85-63 
was passed and adopted by the City Council of 
the City of Lodi in a regular meeting held 
June 5, 1985 by the following vote: 

Ayes: Council Members - Olson. Snider, and 
Hinchman (Mayor) 

Noes: Counci 1 Members -- None 

Absent: Council Members Eeid and Pinkerton 

ilb_LU ~fl - v~~ / 
A l i c e l\'l, Rei me he u<-­

Cit~v Cl(~rk 

85-6~ 


